

ITEM NO.820

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9092/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
(MENTIONED BY)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be deleted from the Summer Vacation
List, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master