

**SECTION – XVI**

LISTED ON : 26.09.2016

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**  
(Application for Early Hearing)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9092 OF 2012**

**ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.**

**... APPELLANT**

**- VERSUS -**

**STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2012.

It is submitted that there are 14 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 9-12 & 14 are represented through M/s Gopal Singh and T. Mahipal, Advocates respectively. Rest of the respondents have been served at SLP stage, but none has chose to enter appearance. Service is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has filed statement of case in the matter but Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate for the Appellant and Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 9 to 12 and 14 have not filed statement of case, so far.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 9 to 12 and 14 has on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 filed an application for early hearing which is registered as I.A. No. 1 and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

The application for early hearing in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR