

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.9092/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Saurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shlok Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master